

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.43 %			74.70 %	68.67 %
			83,000.00	90,000.00	7,000.00	145,000.00	62,000.00	140,000.00	57,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AGREEMENT QWEST	L.S.			1,328.57 %			614.29 %	42.86 %
			350.00	5,000.00	4,650.00	2,500.00	2,150.00	500.00	150.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			44.44 %			122.22 %	411.11 %
			4,500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	23,000.00	18,500.00
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/666	L.S.			-78.83 %			-57.45 %	-25.53 %
			47,000.00	9,950.00	-37,050.00	20,000.00	-27,000.00	35,000.00	-12,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			16.67 %			76.67 %	0.00 %
	330.0000		3.0000	3.5000	165.00	5.3000	1,749.00	990.00	0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			53.33 %			0.00 %	33.33 %
	4.0000		150.0000	230.0000	320.00	150.0000	600.00	200.0000	200.00
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			553.33 %			-66.67 %	300.00 %
	470.0000		0.7500	4.9000	1,950.50	0.2500	117.50	3.0000	1,057.50
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE	L.F.			-30.00 %			-40.00 %	0.00 %
	620.0000		2.5000	1.7500	-465.00	1.5000	-620.00	2.5000	0.00
9	REMOVING DETOUR	L.S.			2.50 %			-4.17 %	-16.67 %
			12,000.00	12,300.00	300.00	11,500.00	-500.00	10,000.00	-2,000.00
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-25.00 %			70.00 %	100.00 %
	2070.0000		10.0000	7.5000	-5,175.00	17.0000	14,490.00	20.0000	20,700.00
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			20.83 %			-50.00 %	75.00 %
	860.0000		12.0000	14.5000	2,150.00	6.0000	-5,160.00	21.0000	7,740.00
			10,320.00	12,470.00		5,160.00		18,060.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
GRADING									
12	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 1260.0000	C.Y.	14.0000 17,640.00	16.7000 21,042.00	19.29 % 3,402.00	10.0000 12,600.00	-28.57 % -5,040.00	22.0000 27,720.00	57.14 % 10,080.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2120.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 10,600.00	5.2500 11,130.00	5.00 % 530.00	2.5000 5,300.00	-50.00 % -5,300.00	3.0000 6,360.00	-40.00 % -4,240.00
DRAINAGE									
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 5,400.00	1,100.0000 3,300.00	-38.89 % -2,100.00	1,850.0000 5,550.00	2.78 % 150.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-16.67 % -900.00
15	REMOVE AND RESET GRATE INLET TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-58.33 % -1,400.00	650.0000 1,300.00	-45.83 % -1,100.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0.00
16	STREAMBED GRAVEL 28.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 840.00	33.6500 942.20	12.17 % 102.20	50.0000 1,400.00	66.67 % 560.00	60.0000 1,680.00	100.00 % 840.00
17	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 22.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 1,320.00	60.0000 1,320.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 1,100.00	-16.67 % -220.00	80.0000 1,760.00	33.33 % 440.00
18	QUARRY SPALLS 4.0000	C.Y.	27.5000 110.00	90.0000 360.00	227.27 % 250.00	90.0000 360.00	227.27 % 250.00	100.0000 400.00	263.64 % 290.00
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	11.0000 286.00	23.5000 611.00	113.64 % 325.00	10.0000 260.00	-9.09 % -26.00	40.0000 1,040.00	263.64 % 754.00
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 473.0000	L.F.	50.0000 23,650.00	31.0000 14,663.00	-38.00 % -8,987.00	30.0000 14,190.00	-40.00 % -9,460.00	45.0000 21,285.00	-10.00 % -2,365.00
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	65.0000 9,100.00	69.0000 9,660.00	6.15 % 560.00	65.0000 9,100.00	0.00 % 0.00	160.0000 22,400.00	146.15 % 13,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER											
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	2,260.0000	1,200.0000	-46.90 %	1,550.0000	-31.42 %	1,500.0000	-33.63 %		
			4,520.00	2,400.00	-2,120.00	3,100.00	-1,420.00	3,000.00	-1,520.00		
23	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 645.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.5000	66.67 %	1.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	33.33 %		
			967.50	1,612.50	645.00	967.50	0.00	1,290.00	322.50		
24	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 31.0000	L.F.	15.0000	33.7500	125.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	32.0000	113.33 %		
			465.00	1,046.25	581.25	620.00	155.00	992.00	527.00		
25	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 614.0000	L.F.	28.0000	25.0000	-10.71 %	21.0000	-25.00 %	25.0000	-10.71 %		
			17,192.00	15,350.00	-1,842.00	12,894.00	-4,298.00	15,350.00	-1,842.00		
STRUCTURE											
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 218.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	10.5000	-58.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %		
			5,450.00	2,289.00	-3,161.00	4,360.00	-1,090.00	6,540.00	1,090.00		
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.				-71.82 %		-84.09 %		-72.73 %		
			11,000.00	3,100.00	-7,900.00	1,750.00	-9,250.00	3,000.00	-8,000.00		
28	TEMPORARY SHORING 405.0000	S.F.	5.0000	27.0000	440.00 %	50.0000	900.00 %	60.0000	1,100.00 %		
			2,025.00	10,935.00	8,910.00	20,250.00	18,225.00	24,300.00	22,275.00		
29	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 14.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %		
			560.00	910.00	350.00	560.00	0.00	420.00	-140.00		
30	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 100.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	1,000.0000	185.71 %	1,200.0000	242.86 %	1,000.0000	185.71 %		
			35,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00	120,000.00	85,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00		
31	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,115.0000	48.67 %	1,300.0000	73.33 %	1,300.0000	73.33 %		
			15,000.00	22,300.00	7,300.00	26,000.00	11,000.00	26,000.00	11,000.00		
32	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 9566.0000	LB.	1.0000 9,566.00	10.00 % 956.60	1.0000 10,522.60	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 9,566.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.8500 8,131.10	-15.00 % -1,434.90
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 24639.0000	LB.	1.0000 24,639.00	70.00 % 17,247.30	1.7000 41,886.30	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 24,639.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.8500 20,943.15	-15.00 % -3,695.85
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RET. WALL 2830.0000	LB.	1.0000 2,830.00	20.00 % 566.00	1.2000 3,396.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 2,830.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.8500 2,405.50	-15.00 % -424.50
36	CSL ACCESS TUBE 1032.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,160.00	132.00 % 6,811.20	11.6000 11,971.20	-60.00 % -3,096.00	2.0000 2,064.00	-60.00 % -3,096.00	10.0000 10,320.00	100.00 % 5,160.00
37	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 120.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 30,000.00	200.00 % 60,000.00	750.0000 90,000.00	236.00 % 70,800.00	840.0000 100,800.00	236.00 % 70,800.00	750.0000 90,000.00	200.00 % 60,000.00
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RET. WALL 26.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 11,700.00	-38.89 % -4,550.00	275.0000 7,150.00	11.11 % 1,300.00	500.0000 13,000.00	11.11 % 1,300.00	600.0000 15,600.00	33.33 % 3,900.00
39	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %
40	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COPPEI CK. BRIDGE NO 12/666 L.S.		99,000.00	55.56 %	154,000.00	83.84 %	182,000.00	83,000.00	175,000.00	76,000.00
41	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 90.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 40,500.00	-24.44 % -9,900.00	340.0000 30,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	450.0000 40,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	350.0000 31,500.00	-22.22 % -9,000.00
42	BALUSTER TRAFFIC BARRIER 160.0000	L.F.	450.0000 72,000.00	-38.89 % -28,000.00	275.0000 44,000.00	-61.11 % -44,000.00	175.0000 28,000.00	-61.11 % -44,000.00	200.0000 32,000.00	-55.56 % -40,000.00
43	DETOUR BRIDGE - COPPEI CK. BRIDGE NO. 12/666 L.S.		95,000.00	-47.37 %	50,000.00	-47.37 %	50,000.00	-45,000.00	75,000.00	-20,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
44	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2720.0000	TON	12.0000	66.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			32,640.00	21,760.00	40,800.00	8,160.00	27,200.00	-5,440.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
45	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00	1,870.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	200.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	20.00 %	275.0000	37.50 %	175.0000	-12.50 %	
			40,000.00	8,000.00	55,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	-5,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
47	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28								
	23.0000	TON	120.0000	-23.33 %	80.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,760.00	-644.00	1,840.00	-920.00	2,300.00	-460.00	
48	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	1765.0000	TON	50.0000	38.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	47.0000	-6.00 %	
			88,250.00	33,535.00	84,720.00	-3,530.00	82,955.00	-5,295.00	
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
50	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	105.0000	TON	70.0000	14.29 %	70.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			7,350.00	1,050.00	7,350.00	0.00	10,500.00	3,150.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
51	ESC LEAD								
	39.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	20.0000	-80.00 %	
			3,900.00	7,800.00	3,900.00	0.00	780.00	-3,120.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
52	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.3200	ACRE	1,700.0000	2,200.0000	29.41 %	2,000.0000	17.65 %	1,500.0000	-11.76 %	
			2,244.00	2,904.00	660.00	2,640.00	396.00	1,980.00	-264.00	
53	CHECK DAM									
	96.0000	L.F.	125.0000	30.0000	-76.00 %	100.0000	-20.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
			12,000.00	2,880.00	-9,120.00	9,600.00	-2,400.00	14,400.00	2,400.00	
54	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	70.3200	115.0000	63.54 %	75.0000	6.66 %	100.0000	42.21 %	
			492.24	805.00	312.76	525.00	32.76	700.00	207.76	
55	SILT FENCE									
	410.0000	L.F.	5.0000	6.5000	30.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,050.00	2,665.00	615.00	2,050.00	0.00	1,230.00	-820.00	
56	GRAVEL FILTER BERM									
	30.0000	L.F.	8.4000	27.0000	221.43 %	10.0000	19.05 %	10.0000	19.05 %	
			252.00	810.00	558.00	300.00	48.00	300.00	48.00	
57	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,520.00	5,520.00		5,520.00		5,520.00		
58	MODIFIED SOD INSTALLATION									
	96.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	18.5500	54.58 %	16.5000	37.50 %	16.0000	33.33 %	
			1,152.00	1,780.80	628.80	1,584.00	432.00	1,536.00	384.00	
TRAFFIC										
59	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	1011.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	7.5000	-50.00 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			15,165.00	30,330.00	15,165.00	7,582.50	-7,582.50	20,220.00	5,055.00	
60	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	122.0000	L.F.	20.0000	57.0000	185.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,440.00	6,954.00	4,514.00	1,220.00	-1,220.00	1,830.00	-610.00	
61	EXTRUDED CURB									
	302.0000	L.F.	7.0000	23.0000	228.57 %	7.5000	7.14 %	15.0000	114.29 %	
			2,114.00	6,946.00	4,832.00	2,265.00	151.00	4,530.00	2,416.00	
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	236.0000	L.F.	14.0000	20.0000	42.86 %	15.0000	7.14 %	17.4000	24.29 %	
			3,304.00	4,720.00	1,416.00	3,540.00	236.00	4,106.40	802.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2								
	4.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,185.0000	-15.36 %	795.0000	-43.21 %	1,020.0000	-27.14 %
			5,600.00	4,740.00	-860.00	3,180.00	-2,420.00	4,080.00	-1,520.00
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	2,030.0000	16.00 %	1,850.0000	5.71 %	1,750.0000	0.00 %
			7,000.00	8,120.00	1,120.00	7,400.00	400.00	7,000.00	0.00
65	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER								
	868.0000	L.F.	12.0000	16.0000	33.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	17.0000	41.67 %
			10,416.00	13,888.00	3,472.00	8,680.00	-1,736.00	14,756.00	4,340.00
66	PAINT LINE								
	5890.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.1600	100.00 %	0.1000	25.00 %	0.1500	87.50 %
			471.20	942.40	471.20	589.00	117.80	883.50	412.30
67	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	120.0000	S.F.	5.0000	9.3000	86.00 %	5.3000	6.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			600.00	1,116.00	516.00	636.00	36.00	720.00	120.00
68	PAINTED STOP LINE								
	40.0000	L.F.	2.5000	5.2500	110.00 %	5.3000	112.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %
			100.00	210.00	110.00	212.00	112.00	120.00	20.00
69	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	18.0000	L.F.	10.0000	9.3000	-7.00 %	5.3000	-47.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			180.00	167.40	-12.60	95.40	-84.60	180.00	0.00
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	3530.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1400	40.00 %	0.2000	100.00 %	0.1500	50.00 %
			353.00	494.20	141.20	706.00	353.00	529.50	176.50
71	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			52.38 %		42.86 %		7.14 %
			2,100.00	3,200.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	900.00	2,250.00	150.00
72	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1								
		L.S.			178.79 %		60.61 %		-9.09 %
			16,500.00	46,000.00	29,500.00	26,500.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	-1,500.00
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2								
		L.S.			507.14 %		373.21 %		96.43 %
			5,600.00	34,000.00	28,400.00	26,500.00	20,900.00	11,000.00	5,400.00
74	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM.								
	23.0000	L.F.	10.0000	58.0000	480.00 %	5.3000	-47.00 %	27.0000	170.00 %
			230.00	1,334.00	1,104.00	121.90	-108.10	621.00	391.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
75	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 243.0000	L.F.	15.0000 3,645.00	30.0000 7,290.00	100.00 % 3,645.00	5.3000 1,287.90	-64.67 % -2,357.10	28.0000 6,804.00	86.67 % 3,159.00	
76	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. (BRIDGE BARRIER) 80.0000	L.F.	30.0000 2,400.00	60.0000 4,800.00	100.00 % 2,400.00	5.3000 424.00	-82.33 % -1,976.00	83.0000 6,640.00	176.67 % 4,240.00	
77	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM (BURIED) 40.0000	L.F.	45.0000 1,800.00	60.0000 2,400.00	33.33 % 600.00	5.3000 212.00	-88.22 % -1,588.00	42.0000 1,680.00	-6.67 % -120.00	
78	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	233.33 % 10,500.00	5,300.0000 15,900.00	253.33 % 11,400.00	4,300.0000 12,900.00	186.67 % 8,400.00	
79	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7200.0000	HR	3.0000 21,600.00	2.5000 18,000.00	-16.67 % -3,600.00	5.3000 38,160.00	76.67 % 16,560.00	2.0000 14,400.00	-33.33 % -7,200.00	
80	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				15.79 %		5.26 %		-2.11 %	
81	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 900.0000	HR	31.0000 27,900.00	40.0000 36,000.00	29.03 % 8,100.00	42.0000 37,800.00	35.48 % 9,900.00	36.0000 32,400.00	16.13 % 4,500.00	
82	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 45.0000	HR	1.0000 45.00	40.0000 1,800.00	3,900.00 % 1,755.00	42.0000 1,890.00	4,100.00 % 1,845.00	36.0000 1,620.00	3,500.00 % 1,575.00	
83	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				77.78 %		177.78 %		111.11 %	
84	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 354.0000	S.F.	8.0000 2,832.00	11.6000 4,106.40	45.00 % 1,274.40	10.0000 3,540.00	25.00 % 708.00	10.0000 3,540.00	25.00 % 708.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
85	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 700.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 5,600.00	9.9000 6,930.00	23.75 % 1,330.00	7.0000 4,900.00	-12.50 % -700.00	8.0000 5,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
86	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 3370.0000	S.F.	1.2500 4,212.50	2.5000 8,425.00	100.00 % 4,212.50	1.0000 3,370.00	-20.00 % -842.50	0.5000 1,685.00	-60.00 % -2,527.50	
87	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 4.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 240.00	26.7500 107.00	-55.42 % -133.00	65.0000 260.00	8.33 % 20.00	110.0000 440.00	83.33 % 200.00	
88	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	66.67 %	5,000.00	-16.67 %	
89	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	600.0000 600.00	100.00 % 300.00	450.0000 450.00	50.00 % 150.00	200.0000 200.00	-33.33 % -100.00	
90	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 23.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 805.00	36.0000 828.00	2.86 % 23.00	45.0000 1,035.00	28.57 % 230.00	30.0000 690.00	-14.29 % -115.00	
91	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 62.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 2,170.00	30.0000 1,860.00	-14.29 % -310.00	35.0000 2,170.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 2,170.00	0.00 % 0.00	
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	400.0000 400.00	-69.23 % -900.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00	800.0000 800.00	-38.46 % -500.00	
93	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B (MODIFIED) 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	450.0000 450.00	-65.38 % -850.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00	800.0000 800.00	-38.46 % -500.00	
94	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 600.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,400.00	7.0000 4,200.00	75.00 % 1,800.00	5.0000 3,000.00	25.00 % 600.00	6.1000 3,660.00	52.50 % 1,260.00	
95	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE 540.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,700.00	5.2500 2,835.00	5.00 % 135.00	3.0000 1,620.00	-40.00 % -1,080.00	6.0000 3,240.00	20.00 % 540.00	
96	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	650.0000 650.00	-35.00 % -350.00	250.0000 250.00	-75.00 % -750.00	700.0000 700.00	-30.00 % -300.00	
97	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 250.0000	L.F.	12.0000 3,000.00	9.5000 2,375.00	-20.83 % -625.00	10.0000 2,500.00	-16.67 % -500.00	18.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
A & R CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2037 2ND AVE N 83501-1601 LEWISTON ID 835010881 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000650	WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 990010519 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	HARCON INCORPORATED 3931 E BOONE AVE SPOKANE WA 992024536 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100270

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
98	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 780.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,120.00	12.50 % 390.00	4.5000 3,510.00	12.50 % 390.00	5.5000 4,290.00	37.50 % 1,170.00	3.0000 2,340.00	-25.00 % -780.00
99	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	10.00 % 200.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	10.00 % 200.00	4,000.0000 4,000.00	100.00 % 2,000.00	4,500.0000 4,500.00	125.00 % 2,500.00
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
102	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
103	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
104	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 5540.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 8,310.00	-23.33 % -1,939.00	1.1500 6,371.00	-23.33 % -1,939.00	2.0000 11,080.00	33.33 % 2,770.00	2.5000 13,850.00	66.67 % 5,540.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,181,620.94	24.13%	\$1,466,745.25	24.13%	\$1,485,877.70	25.75%	\$1,492,608.15	26.32%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,181,620.94	24.13%	\$1,466,745.25	24.13%	\$1,485,877.70	25.75%	\$1,492,608.15	26.32%

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	83,000.00	150,000.00	80.72 % 67,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION AGREEMENT QWEST	L.S.	350.00	1.00	-99.71 % -349.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	4,500.00	14,000.00	211.11 % 9,500.00
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/666	L.S.	47,000.00	16,000.00	-65.96 % -31,000.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 330.0000	L.F.	3.0000 990.00	3.0000 990.00	0.00 % 0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	150.0000 600.00	200.0000 800.00	33.33 % 200.00
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 470.0000	L.F.	0.7500 352.50	2.6500 1,245.50	253.33 % 893.00
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 620.0000	L.F.	2.5000 1,550.00	5.0000 3,100.00	100.00 % 1,550.00
9	REMOVING DETOUR	L.S.	12,000.00	20,000.00	66.67 % 8,000.00
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2070.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 20,700.00	27.0000 55,890.00	170.00 % 35,190.00
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 860.0000	C.Y.	12.0000 10,320.00	26.0000 22,360.00	116.67 % 12,040.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
12	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 1260.0000	C.Y.	14.0000 17,640.00	26.0000 32,760.00	85.71 % 15,120.00
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2120.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 10,600.00	3.3000 6,996.00	-34.00 % -3,604.00
DRAINAGE					
14	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 3.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 5,400.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	-30.56 % -1,650.00
15	REMOVE AND RESET GRATE INLET TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	575.0000 1,150.00	-52.08 % -1,250.00
16	STREAMBED GRAVEL 28.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 840.00	30.0000 840.00	0.00 % 0.00
17	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 22.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 1,320.00	56.0000 1,232.00	-6.67 % -88.00
18	QUARRY SPALLS 4.0000	C.Y.	27.5000 110.00	130.0000 520.00	372.73 % 410.00
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 26.0000	L.F.	11.0000 286.00	17.0000 442.00	54.55 % 156.00
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 473.0000	L.F.	50.0000 23,650.00	23.5000 11,115.50	-53.00 % -12,534.50
21	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. 140.0000	L.F.	65.0000 9,100.00	60.0000 8,400.00	-7.69 % -700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	2,260.0000	1,450.0000	-35.84 %
			4,520.00	2,900.00	-1,620.00
23	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 645.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %
			967.50	1,290.00	322.50
24	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 31.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %
			465.00	403.00	-62.00
25	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 614.0000	L.F.	28.0000	15.0000	-46.43 %
			17,192.00	9,210.00	-7,982.00
STRUCTURE					
26	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 218.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00 %
			5,450.00	4,578.00	-872.00
27	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.				72.73 %
			11,000.00	19,000.00	8,000.00
28	TEMPORARY SHORING 405.0000	S.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			2,025.00	3,645.00	1,620.00
29	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 14.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	58.0000	45.00 %
			560.00	812.00	252.00
30	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 100.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	1,230.0000	251.43 %
			35,000.00	123,000.00	88,000.00
31	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL 20.0000	C.Y.	750.0000	1,300.0000	73.33 %
			15,000.00	26,000.00	11,000.00
32	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS CALC				0.00 %
			30,000.00	30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 9566.0000	LB.	1.0000 9,566.00	0.8000 7,652.80	-20.00 % -1,913.20
34	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT 24639.0000	LB.	1.0000 24,639.00	0.7600 18,725.64	-24.00 % -5,913.36
35	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RET. WALL 2830.0000	LB.	1.0000 2,830.00	0.8200 2,320.60	-18.00 % -509.40
36	CSL ACCESS TUBE 1032.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,160.00	8.0000 8,256.00	60.00 % 3,096.00
37	CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT 120.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 30,000.00	750.0000 90,000.00	200.00 % 60,000.00
38	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RET. WALL 26.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 11,700.00	500.0000 13,000.00	11.11 % 1,300.00
39	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %
40	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COPPEI CK. BRIDGE NO 12/666 L.S.		99,000.00	140,000.00	41.41 % 41,000.00
41	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 90.0000	C.Y.	450.0000 40,500.00	450.0000 40,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
42	BALUSTER TRAFFIC BARRIER 160.0000	L.F.	450.0000 72,000.00	350.0000 56,000.00	-22.22 % -16,000.00
43	DETOUR BRIDGE - COPPEI CK. BRIDGE NO. 12/666 L.S.		95,000.00	65,000.00	-31.58 % -30,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
44	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	2720.0000	TON	12.0000	20.0000	66.67 %
			32,640.00	54,400.00	21,760.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
45	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,870.00	1,870.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB				
	200.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	190.0000	-5.00 %
			40,000.00	38,000.00	-2,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
47	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28				
	23.0000	TON	120.0000	75.0000	-37.50 %
			2,760.00	1,725.00	-1,035.00
48	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	1765.0000	TON	50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %
			88,250.00	102,370.00	14,120.00
49	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
50	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28				
	105.0000	TON	70.0000	70.0000	0.00 %
			7,350.00	7,350.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
51	ESC LEAD				
	39.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %
			3,900.00	3,900.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
52	SEEDING AND MULCHING 1.3200	ACRE	1,700.0000 2,244.00	1,500.0000 1,980.00	-11.76 % -264.00
53	CHECK DAM 96.0000	L.F.	125.0000 12,000.00	150.0000 14,400.00	20.00 % 2,400.00
54	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	70.3200 492.24	150.0000 1,050.00	113.31 % 557.76
55	SILT FENCE 410.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,050.00	4.0000 1,640.00	-20.00 % -410.00
56	GRAVEL FILTER BERM 30.0000	L.F.	8.4000 252.00	6.0000 180.00	-28.57 % -72.00
57	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,520.00	5,520.00	0.00 %
58	MODIFIED SOD INSTALLATION 96.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 1,152.00	16.0000 1,536.00	33.33 % 384.00
TRAFFIC					
59	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 1011.0000	L.F.	15.0000 15,165.00	20.0000 20,220.00	33.33 % 5,055.00
60	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 122.0000	L.F.	20.0000 2,440.00	18.0000 2,196.00	-10.00 % -244.00
61	EXTRUDED CURB 302.0000	L.F.	7.0000 2,114.00	5.0000 1,510.00	-28.57 % -604.00
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 236.0000	L.F.	14.0000 3,304.00	17.4000 4,106.40	24.29 % 802.40



PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
63	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2 4.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 5,600.00	1,020.0000 4,080.00	-27.14 % -1,520.00
64	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 7,000.00	1,750.0000 7,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
65	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 868.0000	L.F.	12.0000 10,416.00	17.0000 14,756.00	41.67 % 4,340.00
66	PAINT LINE 5890.0000	L.F.	0.0800 471.20	0.1400 824.60	75.00 % 353.40
67	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 120.0000	S.F.	5.0000 600.00	8.0000 960.00	60.00 % 360.00
68	PAINTED STOP LINE 40.0000	L.F.	2.5000 100.00	4.5000 180.00	80.00 % 80.00
69	PLASTIC STOP LINE 18.0000	L.F.	10.0000 180.00	8.0000 144.00	-20.00 % -36.00
70	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3530.0000	L.F.	0.1000 353.00	0.1200 423.60	20.00 % 70.60
71	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,100.00	2,750.00	30.95 % 650.00
72	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 L.S.		16,500.00	14,888.00	-9.77 % -1,612.00
73	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2 L.S.		5,600.00	10,273.00	83.45 % 4,673.00
74	CONDUIT PIPE 1 IN. DIAM. 23.0000	L.F.	10.0000 230.00	26.6500 612.95	166.50 % 382.95

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
75	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 243.0000	L.F.	15.0000	27.6400	84.27 %
			3,645.00	6,716.52	3,071.52
76	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. (BRIDGE BARRIER) 80.0000	L.F.	30.0000	83.3800	177.93 %
			2,400.00	6,670.40	4,270.40
77	CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM (BURIED) 40.0000	L.F.	45.0000	41.5500	-7.67 %
			1,800.00	1,662.00	-138.00
78	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	4,250.0000	183.33 %
			4,500.00	12,750.00	8,250.00
79	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7200.0000	HR	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %
			21,600.00	14,400.00	-7,200.00
80	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-2.63 %
			9,500.00	9,250.00	-250.00
81	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 900.0000	HR	31.0000	35.0000	12.90 %
			27,900.00	31,500.00	3,600.00
82	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 45.0000	HR	1.0000	35.0000	3,400.00 %
			45.00	1,575.00	1,530.00
83	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-30.56 %
			18,000.00	12,500.00	-5,500.00
84	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 354.0000	S.F.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %
			2,832.00	3,540.00	708.00
OTHER ITEMS					
85	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 700.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %
			5,600.00	14,000.00	8,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
86	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 3370.0000	S.F.	1.2500 4,212.50	1.0000 3,370.00	-20.00 % -842.50
87	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 4.0000	C.Y.	60.0000 240.00	90.0000 360.00	50.00 % 120.00
88	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		6,000.00	3,100.00	-48.33 % -2,900.00
89	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	500.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00
90	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 23.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 805.00	50.0000 1,150.00	42.86 % 345.00
91	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 62.0000	S.Y.	35.0000 2,170.00	75.0000 4,650.00	114.29 % 2,480.00
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00
93	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B (MODIFIED) 1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 1,300.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00
94	WIRE FENCE TYPE 1 600.0000	L.F.	4.0000 2,400.00	6.0000 3,600.00	50.00 % 1,200.00
95	REMOVING AND RESETTING WIRE FENCE 540.0000	L.F.	5.0000 2,700.00	8.0000 4,320.00	60.00 % 1,620.00
96	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	250.0000 250.00	-75.00 % -750.00
97	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE 250.0000	L.F.	12.0000 3,000.00	25.0000 6,250.00	108.33 % 3,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 05Y005 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006988 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1295  
 HWY : SR 012  
 TITLE : US 12  
 COPPEI CREEK AT WAITSBURG  
 05Y005  
 PROJECT : BR-0012(125)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WEAVER CONSTRUCTION CO.  
 2208 MAY LN  
 97850-9501  
 LAGRANDE OR 978500428  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 869910

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
98	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 780.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,120.00	6.0000 4,680.00	50.00 % 1,560.00
99	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,600.0000 2,600.00	30.00 % 600.00
100	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
102	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
103	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,200.00	20.00 %
104	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 5540.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 8,310.00	3.2500 18,005.00	116.67 % 9,695.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,181,620.94</u>	<u>\$1,512,334.51</u>	<u>27.99%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,181,620.94</u>	<u>\$1,512,334.51</u>	<u>27.99%</u>